Again, multiple regression analysis procedure was used to determine 
the type of motivation that significantly predict quality of teaching in Makkah primary schools. 

Research Findings 

A total of two hundred and thirty (230) questionnaires were administered to the 
primary school teachers in the city of Makkah. Two hundred and one (201) questionnaires 
were returned, resulting in 87.4% of the response rate. The sample size, which is, one hundred 
and ninety-three (193) was subsequently selected from the returned questionnaires. This 
response rates were sufficient and representative of the data. According to Mugenda and 
Mugenda (2009) a response rate of 50% is adequate for analysis and reporting. Similarly, a 
rate of 60% is good for analysis and reporting while a response rate is excellent if it is above